## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 106 by Senator Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "applicability;" and before "and" insert "to require an evaluation
  from the Louisiana Department of Health;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, change "**provide**" to "**provides**"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

## 8 "B.(1) Subsections C, D, E, and F of this Section shall apply only to a health 9 insurance issuer offering health coverage plans in this state to the extent 10 services are covered by the Essential Health Benefits Benchmark Plan selected 11 by the state in accordance with applicable federal regulations. (2) The Louisiana Department of Health shall evaluate bariatric 12 13 surgery, pre-operative psychological screening and counseling, behavior modification, nutritional counseling, and post-operative follow-up, overview, 14 15 and counseling of dietary exercise, and lifestyle changes for coverage by the Essential Health Benefits Benchmark Plan during its next review of the 16 17 **Essential Health Benefits Benchmark Plan.**"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 19 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>**B.**</u>" to "<u>**C.**</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>" and delete "<u>covered</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 23 On page 2, at the end of line 3, insert "<u>to</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, line 7, change "<u>D.(1)</u>" to <u>"E.(1)</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 2, line 15, change "<u>E.(1)</u>" to "<u>F.(1)</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 2, line 22, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>" and delete "<u>shall</u>"

Page 1 of 1